03-24-2003

	023 <u>97676</u>
	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 21 - 0	
Robert M. Weisskoff	Name: EPIX Medical, Inc.
Stephen C. Knight Wayne Carter	Internal Address:
	INO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	JNo
X Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 71 Rogers Street
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne
Other	
	City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 021
Execution Date: 3/7/02 amd 4/1/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/718,161	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Larry A. Coury	1
	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	. I
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
- Tiple S Noovo	Authorized to be charged to deposit accordance 8. Deposit account number: 06–1075
Street Address:c/o Fish & Neave 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 06–1075
Street Address:c/o Fish & Neave	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 06–1075
Street Address:c/o Fish & Neave 1251 Avenue of the Americas City:New_YorkState:NY_Zip:_10020	8. Deposit account number: 06–1075
Street Address:c/o Fish & Neave 1251 Avenue of the Americas City:New_YorkState:NY_Zip:_10020	8. Deposit account number: 06–1075
Street Address: c/o Fish & Neave 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT	8. Deposit account number: 06–1075
Street Address: c/o Fish & Neave 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020 DO NOT	8. Deposit account number: 06–1075
Street Address:c/o Fish & Neave1251 Avenue of the Americas City:New York	Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged to the charged to the charged to deposit according to the charged to

PATENT

REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0963



ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

(1)	Robert M. Weisskoff			
(2)	Stephen C. Knight			and
(3)	Wayne Carter			
residing,	respectively, at			
(1)	18 Preston Rd.			
	Lexington, Massachusetts	02173	(U.S.A.)	
(2)	164 Lakeview Ave.			
	Cambridge, Massachusetts	02138	(U.S.A.)	
(3)	9 Lake Place			

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to EPIX MEDICAL, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the STATE OF DELAWARE and having an office and a place of business at 71 ROGERS STREET, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142-1118, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: "IMAGING SEXUAL RESPONSE" and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2000, under Serial Number 09/718,161, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions,

Branford, Connecticut 06405 (U.S.A.)

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0964 applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of EPIX MEDICAL, INC. its designee, or in my/our names at EPIX MEDICAL, INC., or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to EPIX MEDICAL, INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of EPIX MEDICAL, INC. to execute and to deliver to EPIX MEDICAL, INC. any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree, at any time, upon request of EPIX MEDICAL, INC. to execute and to deliver to EPIX

PATENT REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0965 MEDICAL, INC. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of EPIX MEDICAL, INC. under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

1	ASSIGNORS:	
Robert M. Weiss	M skoff	_(1)
Stephen C. Knjo	ght	_(2)
		_(3)
Wayne Carter		

On this 1th day of March, 2002, Robert M. Weisskoff (1) personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Bankord Mysly
Notary Public

Commission Expires 572474ENT

REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0966

on this 7th day of March, 2002,
Stephen C. Knight (2) personally appeared before me, a
Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts,
and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged
to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and
purposes therein expressed.
Barbara Mysky Notary Public Commission Expires 5/21/04
Samuel English of English
On this day of, 2002,
On this day of, 2002, Wayne Carter (3) personally appeared before me, a Notary
On this, 2002, Nayne Carter (3) personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for State of Connecticut, and executed the
On this, 2002,, 2002,, 2002,, and, 2002,, and, 2002,, and, and
On this day of, 2002, Wayne Carter (3) personally appeared before me, a Notary
On this

03/04/2002 3:39 PM / 02593.101--[NY]826636.1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

EPIX MEDICAL, INC.

Michael Webb Chief Executive Officer

on this 17th day of March, 2002, Michael Webb personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

Commission Expires 5/21/04

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Wayne Carter, of 9 Lake Place, Branford, CT 06405, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Pfizer, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose primary address is 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, my entire right, title and interest in and to my provisional patent application of the United States of America, having a U. S. filling date of November 21, 2000, having U. S. application number 09/718,161 and entitled Imaging Sexual Response; and my entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application, and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

and I agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Pfizer, Inc. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said invention, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed and witnessed this ______ day of _______, 2002, at

Wayne Carter

In the presence of:

Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

RECORDED: 03/21/2003 REEL: 013861 FRAME: 0969